REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER R-03892 ADOPTED ON APRIL 19, 2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE BUDGET FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE INDIA STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT PHASE II IM PROVEMENTS IN THE LITTLE ITALY REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Little Italy Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project [Project]; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, the Agency proposes to pay for all or part of the construction of the India Street Revitalization Project Phase II Improvements; and

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2004, by Resolution No. 03712, the Agency has previously approved and authorized the Corporation to bid and construct these improvements; and

WHEREAS, the original project budget approved for these improvements was for an amount not to exceed \$1,725,014, and

WHEREAS, the Agency now wishes to increase the project budget; NOW,

THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that

the amount of the contract and agreement for the construction and installation of improvements

for the India Street Revitalization Project Phase II Improvements shall not exceed \$2,672,721.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General Counsel

By

Rachel H. Witt

Deputy General Counsel

RHW:mm 03/29/05

Or.Dept: CCDC RA-2005-119

Aud.Cert:2500894

MMS#1681